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Office Use Only
ot b b B il e isi) DANE COUNTY CLERK
intention to use any personally identifiable information from this form for any other purpose. JULY 15, 2025

Is this report an amendment? No
COMMITTEE IDENTIFICATION
Committee Name Friends of Colin Barushok
Mailing Address _
Email | colin@barushok.com Daytime Phone 608-960-0201
FILING PERIOD
Report Year 2025
Is this a Termination Report?
2025 July Continuing
SUMMARY OF MONETARY RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS
This Period Year-to-Date ey
Beginning Cash On-Hand| $ 60.02
1. Money Received (Receipts)
1-A. Monetary Contributions from Individuals $ 5,110.00
1-B. Monetary Contributions from Committees (Transfers-In) $ 1,200.00
1-C. Other Income and Commercial Loans $ 2,000.00
Total Monetary Receipts| $ 8,31000 | $ -
2. Money Spent (Disbursements)
2-A. Gross Monetary Expenditures $ 7,393.24
2-B. Monetary Contributions to Committees (Transfers-Out) $ -
Total Monetary Disbursements| $ 739324 | $ -
Ending Cash On-Hand| $ 976.78

SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING DEBTS
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3-A. Incurred Obligations (Unpaid Bills)

3-B. Outstanding Loan Balance $ 2,000.00

| certify that | have examined this report and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete.

/s/ Valeria Martinez Valeria Martinez 7-14-2025

Signature of the candidate or treasurer Print Name Date
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| Date
Date

4/15/2025
4/15/2025
4/16/2025
4/18/2025
4/18/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/19/2025
4/20/2025
4/20/2025
4/23/2025
4/23/2025
4/25/2025
4/28/2025
4/30/2025
5/11/2025
5/16/2025
5/19/2025
5/19/2025
5/21/2025
512712025
5/27/2025
5/29/2025
5/29/2025

6/2/2025

6/3/2025

6/3/2025

6/5/2025
6/5/2025
6/5/2025
6/6/2025

Name
Name
Dylan Helmenstine
Emily Kinville
Matthew Hansen
Valeria Martinez
Robert Barushok
Amy Westra
Anika Lillegard-Bouton
Nick Santoro
Lindsey Lee
Paula McGuire
Carrie Casady
Sheri Carter
Matthew Coppens
Michael Barushok
Andrew Stevens
Stephen M Pienkos
Mary Castro
Linda Scott
Timothy W Carpenter
Jonathan Cooper
Isadore Knox Jr
Sandra Ward
Nancy Rottier
Abdirahman Siad
Nasra Wehelie
Julia Latimer
Peter Ostlind

Barbara Harrington-McKinney

Dory Christensen
Yu-Chieh Tsai
Carol A. McCarthy
Andrew Disch

Address City | ST | Zip | Occupation Comments Amount
4881 Page Ln Black Earth WI 53515 $ 50.00
57 Saint Paul Pl Apt 6G Brooklyn NY 11226 $ 10.00
585 Washington Ave Unit 2 Albany NY 12206 $ 50.00
111 W Wilson St APT 702 Madison WI 53703 Attorey $ 500.00
6816 107th Ave Kenosha Wi 53142 business owner $ 500.00
4530 Armistice Ln Madison Wi 53704 $ 25.00
303 N Hamilton St APT 303 Madison WI 53703 $ 10.00
6113 83rd Ave Kenosha wi 53142 $ 50.00
731 Williamson St Madison Wi 53703 business owner $ 200.00
210 N Jefferson St Verona Wi 53593 $ 100.00
1434 W Hollywood 3 Chicago IL 60660 $ 20.00
3009 Ashford Ln Madison WI 53713 $ 100.00
102 N Franklin St Apt 202 Madison WI 53703 $ 50.00
354 N Green St Wichita KS 67214 $ 10.00
451 W Wilson St Apt 410 Madison WI 53703 $ 50.00
111 W Wilson St APT 504 Madison WI 53703 $ 50.00
2400 Lisa Ln Fitchburg ~ WI 53711 $ 100.00
333 W Mifflin St Unit 8020 Madison Wi 53703 not employed $ 200.00
2957 S 38th St Milwaukee ~ WI 53215 $ 100.00
208 S. Henry St Madison WI 53703 $ 100.00
1735 Baird St Madison WI 53713 $ 50.00
333 W Mifflin St Unit 6010 Madison WI 53703 $ 50.00
130 Lakewood Bivd Madison wi 53703 not employed $ 200.00
3521 Basalt Ln Madison wi 53719 not employed $ 400.00
3521 Basalt Ln Madison Wi 53719 consultant $ 250.00
3326 E Washington Ave Madison Wi 53704 $ 100.00
533 W Main St #302 Madison wi 53703 not employed $ 200.00
1209 Dayflower Dr Madison Wi 53719 $ 100.00
360 W Washington Ave P103  Madison wi 53703 $ 40.00
424 Wisconsin Ave A Madison wi 53703 $ 20.00
333 W Mifflin St #1067 Madison WI 53703 $ 50.00
8945 Pine Hollow PI Verona wi 53593 $ 100.00
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6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
7-Jun
6/7/2025
6/11/2025
6/8/2025
6/5/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025
6/6/2025

Jessica Morris
Jacob Taylor

Matt Archambo
William Swassing
David Clarenbach
Lindsey Lee
Corbin Baldwin
William Schmitz
Erin Barbato

Aly Duffy

Cynthia Feng
Michael Donnelly
Robert Procter
Henry Pitch

Colin Barushok
Dreux Watermolen
Colin Barushok
Colin Barushok

7 E Gilman St Apt 3
1330 Forest Ave

2026 Fish Hatchery Rd # 15

718 Hintze Rd

360 W Washington Ave203

731 Williamson St
7 E Gilman St Apt 3
514 W Doty St 308
3514 Topping Rd

601 Sand Pearl Ln
726 W Main St 310
1141 E Johnson St
6101 Gateway GRN
206 North St #6

1222 Huxley St

Madison
Beloit

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Monona
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Madison
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Wi
Wi
WI
Wi
Wi
Wi
WI
Wi
Wi
Wi
WI
Wi
Wi
Wi
WI
Wi
Wi
Wi

53703
53511
53713
53704
53703
53703
53703
53703
53705
53711
53703
53706
53716
53704
53703
53703
53703
53703

Chief of Staff

business owner

software developer

Legislative Assistant
Section Chief

Legislative Assistant
Legislative Assistant

YTD 450

RASCW conduit

In kind food and wine
In kind food
In kind beverages

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
In kind facebook ads = $

10.00
25.00
100.00
250.00
100.00
250.00
20.00
20.00
60.00
10.00
5.00
250.00
100.00
75.00
80.00
345.91
35.18
27.00
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Date Committee Name Address City | ST | Zip | Comments Amount
5/27/2025 WI Carpenters Political Action Committee 115 W Main St Madison wi 53703 $ 400.00
6/11/2025 Realtor Association of South Central Wisconsin 4801 Forest Run Rd #101 Madison Wi 53704 $ 400.00

P.O. Box 130 Pewaukee wi 53072 $ 400.00

6/12/2025 Operating Engineers Local 139 PAC
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| Date | Name I Address | City I ST | Zip |Reason for Income Comments Amount
5/8/2025 Colin Barushok Madison Wi 53703 Candidate loan to committee $ 2,000.00

Form: CF-2LE (Rev. 04/2019) Prescribed by: State of Wisconsin, Ethics Commission



CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT - LOCAL COMMITTEE STATE OF WISCONSIN Page 7 of

| Date I

Name Address City | ST | Zip I Purpose Amount

4/19/2025 ' squareSpace 225 Varick St 12th floor New York NY 10014 website $ 25.00
4/19/2025 | squarespace 225 Varick St 12th floor New York NY 10014 website $ 14.00
4/23/2025 ' welis printing 3121 Watford Way Madison WI 53713 Lit printing $ 596.81
9/14/2025 ' welis printing 3121 Watford Way Madison Wi 53713 mailing $ 820.30
5/16/2025 ' wels printing 3121 Watford Way Madison WI 53713 Lit printing $ 283.38
5/24/2025 ysps 820 W Wingra Dr Madison WI 53713 stamps $ 70.00
5/25/2025 ' yw Bookstore 711 State Street Madison WI 53703 Postcards $ 3166
9/19/2025 ' squareSpace 225 Varick St 12th floor New York NY 10014 website $ 25.00
5/30/2025  welis 3121 Watford Way Madison Wl 53713 mailing $ 1,076.70
5/31/2025 ' yw copy shop 975 Bascom Mall Madison WI 53706 Flyer printing $ 2.00
6/2/2025 ' campaign verify 1215 31st St NW Washington DC 20007 10DLC verification $ 95.00
6/11/2025  yelis 3121 Watford Way Madison WI 53713 mailing $ 2,604.08
6/11/2024 el 3121 Watford Way Madison Wl 53713 mailing $ 97850
6/12/2025  \eiis 3121 Watford Way Madison WI 53713 door card printing $ 344.99
6/17/2025 ' scale to win 1791 N Ridgewood St Orange CA 92868 texting $ 278.29
‘.1/29'- - ActBlue 366 Summer Street Somerville MA 02144 Donation Portal Fees $ 12253
06/19/2025 ' squareSpace 225 Varick St 12th floor New York NY 10014 website $ 25.00
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Date Committee Name Address City | ST | Zip |
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Comments Amount
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Date

Address

City

ST

Zip

Purpose

Outstanding
Balance,
Beginning of
Period

Form: CF-2LE (Rev. 04/2019) Prescribed by: State of Wisconsin, Ethics Commission

Page 10 of



CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORT - LOCAL COMMITTEE STATE OF WISCONSIN Page 11 of

S Outstanding
N#i?r;tg:t:’m Balance, Close of
Period
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Date

Address

City

ST

Zip

Guarantor (if Any)

Outstanding
Balance,
Beginning of
Period
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New Loan Outstanding
Amount This Balance, Close of
Period Period
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