Note: Use of this form is required by the Ethics Commission for reporting campaign finance activity. Completion of this form is mandatory for local committees. It is not the Commission's intention to use any personally identifiable information from this form for any other purpose.

Office Use Only
RECEIVED
DANE COUNTY CLERK
JULY 15, 2025

Is this report an amendment?

No

COMMITTEE IDENTIFICATION			,				
Committee Name			Friends of Colin Bar	rushok			
Mailing Address	554.61						
Email colin@barushok.com	n		Daytime Phone	6	608-960-0201		
FILING PERIOD							
				Report \	/ear	2025	
				Is this a	nination Report?		
2025 July Co	ntinuing						
SUMMARY OF MONETARY RECEIPTS AND	DISBURSEMENT	s					
			This Period	Year-to-Date	š	Office Use Only	
Beginnin	ng Cash On-Hand	\$	60.02				
1. Money Received (Receipt	s)						
1-A. Monetary Contributions from Individuals		\$	5,110.00				
1-B. Monetary Contributions from Committees (T	ransfers-In)	\$	1,200.00		95		
1-C. Other Income and Commercial Loans		\$	2,000.00				
Total I	Monetary Receipts	\$	8,310.00	\$ -			
2. Money Spent (Disbursemen	nts)						
2-A. Gross Monetary Expenditures		\$	7,393.24		20		
2-B. Monetary Contributions to Committees (Trans	nsfers-Out)	\$	9		ž		
Total Moneta	ary Disbursements	\$	7,393.24	\$ -			
Endin	ng Cash On-Hand	\$	976.78				

Form: CF-2LE (Rev. 04/2019) Prescribed by: State of Wisconsin, Ethics Commission

SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING DEBTS

3-A. Incurred Obligations (Unpaid Bills)		
3-B. Outstanding Loan Balance	\$ 2,000.00	

I certify that I have examined this report and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete.

/s/ Valeria Martinez	Valeria Martinez	7-14-2025
Signature of the candidate or treasurer	Print Name	Date

Date	Name	Address	City	ST	Zip	Occupation	Comments	Amount
Date	Name					7.		
4/15/2025	Dylan Helmenstine	4881 Page Ln	Black Earth	WI	53515			\$ 50.00
4/15/2025	Emily Kinville	57 Saint Paul PI Apt 6G	Brooklyn	NY	11226			\$ 10.00
4/16/2025	Matthew Hansen	585 Washington Ave Unit 2	Albany	NY	12206			\$ 50.00
4/18/2025	Valeria Martinez	111 W Wilson St APT 702	Madison	WI	53703	Attorney		\$ 500.00
4/18/2025	Robert Barushok	6816 107th Ave	Kenosha	WI	53142			\$ 500.00
4/19/2025	Amy Westra	4530 Armistice Ln	Madison	WI	53704			\$ 25.00
4/19/2025	Anika Lillegard-Bouton	303 N Hamilton St APT 303	Madison	WI	53703			\$ 10.00
4/19/2025	Nick Santoro	6113 83rd Ave	Kenosha	WI	53142			\$ 50.00
4/19/2025	Lindsey Lee	731 Williamson St	Madison	WI	53703	business owner		\$ 200.00
4/20/2025	Paula McGuire	210 N Jefferson St	Verona	WI	53593			\$ 100.00
4/20/2025	Carrie Casady	1434 W Hollywood 3	Chicago	IL	60660			\$ 20.00
4/23/2025	Sheri Carter	3009 Ashford Ln	Madison	WI	53713			\$ 100.00
4/23/2025	Matthew Coppens	102 N Franklin St Apt 202	Madison	WI	53703			\$ 50.00
4/25/2025	Michael Barushok	354 N Green St	Wichita	KS	67214			\$ 10.00
4/28/2025	Andrew Stevens	451 W Wilson St Apt 410	Madison	WI	53703			\$ 50.00
4/30/2025	Stephen M Pienkos	111 W Wilson St APT 504	Madison	WI	53703			\$ 50.00
5/11/2025	Mary Castro	2400 Lisa Ln	Fitchburg	WI	53711			\$ 100.00
5/16/2025	Linda Scott	333 W Mifflin St Unit 8020	Madison	WI	53703	not employed		\$ 200.00
5/19/2025	Timothy W Carpenter	2957 S 38th St	Milwaukee	WI	53215			\$ 100.00
5/19/2025	Jonathan Cooper	208 S. Henry St	Madison	WI	53703			\$ 100.00
5/21/2025	Isadore Knox Jr	1735 Baird St	Madison	WI	53713			\$ 50.00
5/27/2025	Sandra Ward	333 W Mifflin St Unit 6010	Madison	WI	53703			\$ 50.00
5/27/2025	Nancy Rottier	130 Lakewood Blvd	Madison	WI	53703	not employed		\$ 200.00
5/29/2025	Abdirahman Siad	3521 Basalt Ln	Madison	WI	53719	not employed		\$ 400.00
5/29/2025	Nasra Wehelie	3521 Basalt Ln	Madison	WI	53719	consultant		\$ 250.00
6/2/2025	Julia Latimer	3326 E Washington Ave	Madison	WI	53704			\$ 100.00
6/3/2025	Peter Ostlind	533 W Main St #302	Madison	WI	53703	not employed		\$ 200.00
6/3/2025	Barbara Harrington-McKinney	1209 Dayflower Dr	Madison	WI	53719			\$ 100.00
6/5/2025	Dory Christensen	360 W Washington Ave P103	Madison	WI	53703			\$ 40.00
6/5/2025	Yu-Chieh Tsai	424 Wisconsin Ave A	Madison	WI	53703			\$ 20.00
6/5/2025	Carol A. McCarthy	333 W Mifflin St #1067	Madison	WI	53703			\$ 50.00
6/6/2025	Andrew Disch	8945 Pine Hollow PI	Verona	WI	53593			\$ 100.00

6/6/2025	Jessica Morris	7 E Gilman St Apt 3	Madison	WI	53703			\$ 10.00
6/6/2025	Jacob Taylor	1330 Forest Ave	Beloit	WI	53511			\$ 25.00
6/6/2025	Matt Archambo	2026 Fish Hatchery Rd # 15	Madison	WI	53713			\$ 100.00
6/6/2025	William Swassing	718 Hintze Rd	Madison	WI	53704	Chief of Staff		\$ 250.00
6/6/2025	David Clarenbach	360 W Washington Ave203	Madison	WI	53703			\$ 100.00
6/6/2025	Lindsey Lee	731 Williamson St	Madison	WI	53703	business owner	YTD 450	\$ 250.00
6/6/2025	Corbin Baldwin	7 E Gilman St Apt 3	Madison	WI	53703			\$ 20.00
6/6/2025	William Schmitz	514 W Doty St 308	Madison	WI	53703			\$ 20.00
6/6/2025	Erin Barbato	3514 Topping Rd	Madison	WI	53705			\$ 60.00
6/6/2025	Aly Duffy	601 Sand Pearl Ln	Madison	WI	53711			\$ 10.00
7-Jun	Cynthia Feng	726 W Main St 310	Madison	WI	53703			\$ 5.00
6/7/2025	Michael Donnelly	1141 E Johnson St	Madison	WI	53706	software developer		\$ 250.00
6/11/2025	Robert Procter	6101 Gateway GRN	Monona	WI	53716		RASCW conduit	\$ 100.00
6/8/2025	Henry Pitch	206 North St #6	Madison	WI	53704			\$ 75.00
6/5/2025	Colin Barushok		Madison	WI	53703	Legislative Assistant	In kind food and wine	\$ 80.00
6/6/2025	Dreux Watermolen	1222 Huxley St	Madison	WI	53703	Section Chief	In kind food	\$ 345.91
6/6/2025	Colin Barushok		Madison	WI	53703	Legislative Assistant	In kind beverages	\$ 35.18
6/6/2025	Colin Barushok		Madison	WI			In kind facebook ads	\$ 27.00

Date	Committee Name Address City		ST	Zip	Comments	Amount		
5/27/2025	WI Carpenters Political Action Committee	115 W Main St	Madison	WI	53703		\$	400.00
6/11/2025	Realtor Association of South Central Wisconsin	4801 Forest Run Rd #101	Madison	WI	53704		\$	400.00
6/12/2025	Operating Engineers Local 139 PAC	P.O. Box 130	Pewaukee	WI	53072		\$	400.00

Date	Name	Address	City	ST	Zip	Reason for Income	Comments	Amount	
5/8/2025	Colin Barushok		Madison	WI	53703		Candidate loan to committee	\$	2,000.00

Date	Name	Address	City	ST	Zip	Purpose	Amount
4/19/2025	SquareSpace	225 Varick St 12th floor	New York	NY	10014	website	\$ 25.00
4/19/2025	SquareSpace	225 Varick St 12th floor	New York	NY	10014	website	\$ 14.00
4/23/2025	Wells printing	3121 Watford Way	Madison	WI	53713	Lit printing	\$ 596.81
5/14/2025	Wells printing	3121 Watford Way	Madison	WI	53713	mailing	\$ 820.30
5/16/2025	Wells printing	3121 Watford Way	Madison	WI	53713	Lit printing	\$ 283.38
5/24/2025	USPS	820 W Wingra Dr	Madison	WI	53713	stamps	\$ 70.00
5/25/2025	UW Bookstore	711 State Street	Madison	WI		Postcards	\$ 31.66
5/19/2025	SquareSpace	225 Varick St 12th floor	New York	NY	10014	website	\$ 25.00
5/30/2025	Wells	3121 Watford Way	Madison	WI	53713	mailing	\$ 1,076.70
5/31/2025	UW copy shop	975 Bascom Mall	Madison	WI	53706	Flyer printing	\$ 2.00
6/2/2025	campaign verify	1215 31st St NW	Washington DC		20007	10DLC verification	\$ 95.00
6/11/2025	wells	3121 Watford Way	Madison	WI	53713	mailing	\$ 2,604.08
6/11/2024	wells	3121 Watford Way	Madison	WI	53713	mailing	\$ 978.50
6/12/2025	wells	3121 Watford Way	Madison	WI	53713	door card printing	\$ 344.99
6/17/2025	Scale to win	1791 N Ridgewood St	Orange	CA	92868	texting	\$ 278.29
1/20-	ActBlue	366 Summer Street	Somerville	MA		Donation Portal Fees	\$ 122.53
06/19/2025	SquareSpace	225 Varick St 12th floor	New York	NY	10014	website	\$ 25.00

Date	Committee Name	Address	City	ST	Zip
Duto	Committee Hume	Addicoo	Oity		

Comments	Amount
Confinence	Alliount

Date	Name	Address	City	ST	Zip	Purpose	Outstanding Balance, Beginning of Period
------	------	---------	------	----	-----	---------	---

New Obligation This Period

Outstanding Balance, Close of Period

Date	Name	Address	City	ST	Zip	Guarantor (if Any)	Outstanding Balance, Beginning of Period
------	------	---------	------	----	-----	--------------------	---

New Loan Amount This Period Outstanding Balance, Close of Period